# OP \$40.00 87804457

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FK Irons Inc.		01/30/2019	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microbeau, Inc.	
Street Address:	1771 NW 79th Avenue	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87804457	MICROBEAU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-713-5292

Email: griffin@klemalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Griffin C. Klema, Esq.
Address Line 1: PO Box 172381

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33672

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Griffin c. Klema, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Griffin Klema/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MICROBEAU assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0391

### Assignment of Trademark

Assignor:	FK Irons Inc
Assignee:	Microbeau, Inc.
Trademark Ser. No.:	87804457 ("MICROBEAU")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns and transfers to Microbeau, Inc., a Florida for profit corporation having principle place of business at 1771 NW 79th Avenue, Doral, Florida 33126 its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"). the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to:

1. United States trademark, serial, no. 87804457, for the word mark "MICROBEAU"

(the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights privileges under any foreign country that may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement, the right to renew any registrations included in the Marks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Marks, and any priority right that may arise from the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Commissioner for Trademarks, and other empowered officials in any applicable jurisdictions inside or outside the United States to record the transfer of the Marks and to issue said Marks to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to convey the right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith. 

Gaston/Siciliand CEO and President

FK Trons Inc.

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/08/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006688 FRAME: 0392